FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY 2003P16901US				
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stephen John Anderson Paul F. Briggs Jeffery John Milton	Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation			
James Archie Wynn Jr.	Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Blvd. City: Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2980 State: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License □ Other Record to correct third assignor's name on an assignment document previously recorded on Reel/Frame: 016048/0992.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/000,650				
Document Id No. 103157688				
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Customer No. 28524	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account No. 19-2179 Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signatu	01.May.2006 ure Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
IDNR; 7008 / 15.11.2005				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0162

05-01-06;03:31PM;	;732-590-6875 # 4/ 10
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOF 01 -	Patent and Trademark Office
· / 6\	2003P16901US
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 103	3157688 ints or the new address(es) below.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen J. Anderson Paul F. Briggs Jeffery J. Milton	Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation
James A. Wynn Jr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): <u>September 28, 2004 & November 23, 2004</u>	Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Blvd.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan 48326-2980
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name☐ Joint Research Agreement	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/000,650	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Customer No. 28524 Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000277 192179 11000650	
01 FQ:8021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit Account No.
	19-2179
9. Signature: Leichmi ta	01.09.06
Signal	
<u>Rashmi S. Raj</u>	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 50,500	
IDNR: 7008 / 15.11.2005	

05-01-06;03:31PM; 	;732-590-6875 # 7/ 10				
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) JAN 0 9 2006 JAN 0 9 2006	1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 2003P16901 US				
To the Honorable Commission 1028983	O7, passe record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Stephen John Anderson, 15500 Bainbridge, Livonia, MI 48154	Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation				
Paul F. Briggs, 6261 Lismore Circle, Grand Blanc, MI 48439	Internal Address:				
Jeffrey J. Milton, 1284 Parkland Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360	William Address:				
James a. Wynn, Jr., 5441 Peggy Circle, Virginia Beach, VA 23464	i i i				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance: 1 2 - 0 -0 4	City: 48326-2980 Auburn Hills, MI State:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Vocational statute(s) or address(es) organised:				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: September 28, 2004 & November 23, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
TO BE ASSIGNED					
Additional numbers at	ttáched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: Customer No. 28524	☐ Enclosed				
Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
12/10/2004 GTDM11 00000022 192179 11000650					
01 FC:6021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ris true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Rashmi S. Raj Reg. 50,500 Signa Signa	01.Dec,2004 ature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
IDNR: 7008 / V: 03.12.10 / B: Val					

Docket No.: 2003P16901US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Stephen J. Anderson, residing at 15500 Bainbridge, Livonia, MI 48154, citizen of US, Paul F. Briggs, residing at 6261Lismore Circle, Grand Blanc, MI 48439, citizen of US, Jeffery J. Milton, residing at 1284 Parkland Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360, citizen of US, and James A. Wynn, Jr., residing at 5441 Peggy Circle, Virginia Beach, VA 23464, citizen of US, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Siemens VDO Automotive Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, MI, 48326 "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

Submersed Fuel Pressure Regulator Assembly

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0165

Docket No.: 2003P16901US

Page 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

erea ils	er en	Stephen	J. Anderson	2507)
State of)): ss			
County of). ss)			
Before-me this	aday of a	reptember	2004 personally app	eared Stephen J.
Anderson to me	personally known to	be the person who is a	lescribed in and who e	executed the above
instrument, and	acknowledged to me	that he executed the	same of his own free v	will for the purpose
therein set forth.			- PK	3
[Seal] KATI HOTARY MY COMMI	HY L. CHOJNOWSKI PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI SSION EXPIRES AUG 29, 2008	Notary P	ublic (Jun 1
		Paul F. E	riggs	_
State of) .			
County of): ss -,			
Before me this	28th day of Que		4 personally appeared	
	•	n who is described in a		
and acknowledge	ed to me that he exe	cuted the same of his	own free will for the p	urpose therein set
forth.		4	, 3 (K)	
[Seal] MATHY LUB MATHEM SUBJECTION	N EXLINED YMD 39 500% CHOWATHOOM 39 500%	Notary Pi	iblid	Xum (

Docket No.: 2003P16901US

Page 3

Jeffery J. Milton

State of SS County of

2004 personally appeared Jeffrey J. Milton to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

KATHY L. CHOJNOWSKI MOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI [Seal]

Before me this <u>33</u> day of <u>November</u> 2004 personally appeared James A. Wynn, Jr. to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]

Embessed Harsen is My Communicación of Virginia Hotary Public Seal Commission Expires March 31, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 05/01/2006